
NEW HAMPSHIRE LABORATORY-CONFIRMED COVID-19 CASES
Health Outcomes Infections

Current Cumulative
Hospitalizations

Current Cumulative
Intensive Care Unit

Current Cumulative
Recovered and
Off Isolation Deaths

Persons 4,684 131,790 218 1,821 n/a 534 125,563 1,543

Persons with COVID-19
Infections

Persons % of Total
Hospitalizations

Persons % of Total
Deaths

Persons % of Total
Healthcare Workers* 0.6%104.8%874.5%5,932

Long-Term Care Settings** 61.6%95018.3%3345.6%7,350

Sex
Female
Male
Unknown
Grand Total

0.0%
51.5%
48.5%

1,543
0
795
748

0.0%
56.3%
43.7%

1,821
0

1,025
796

100.0%
1.5%
48.1%
50.4%

131,790
1,957
63,406
66,427

Age Group (in Years)
0 - 9
10 - 19
20 - 29
30 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 - 69
70 - 79
80 +
Unknown
Grand Total

0.0%
59.9%
23.8%
10.8%
3.4%
1.4%
0.6%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

1,543
0
924
367
166
52
22
10
2
0
0

0.0%
23.2%
24.0%
22.1%
14.2%
7.6%
4.6%
2.4%
0.8%
1.0%

1,821
0
423
437
402
258
139
84
44
15
19

100.0%
0.1%
3.6%
4.8%
9.7%
14.6%
12.9%
14.9%
19.0%
13.4%
7.0%

131,790
119
4,787
6,265
12,734
19,219
17,058
19,665
25,055
17,603
9,285

Test Type
Antigen Positive
PCR Positive
Grand Total

78.9%
21.1%

1,543
1,217
326

83.4%
16.6%

1,821
1,518
303

100.00%
66.48%
33.52%

131,790
87,611
44,179

Race / Ethnicity
% of NH
Population
****

Infections

Persons % of Total

Hospitalizations

Persons % of Total

Deaths

Persons % of Total
White**
Hispanic or Latino*
Black or African American**
Other***
Asian**
Grand Total

0.9%
1.3%
1.3%
2.8%
93.6%

1,480
14
19
19
42
1,386

3.3%
4.0%
2.9%
8.2%
81.4%

1,734
58
70
51
143
1,412

100.0%
1.9%
5.8%
1.9%
6.9%
83.5%

93,405
1,794
5,404
1,775
6,432
78,000

3.0%
1.8%
1.4%
3.9%
90.0%

Race/Ethnicity is known for 70.9% of COVID-19 infections, 95.2% of hospitalizations, and 95.9% of deaths

COVID-19 CASES BY SEX (n= 129833)

63,406
 48.8%

66,427
 51.2%

Unknown 1,957

Sex Female Male

COVID-19 CASES BY AGE GROUP (n= 131671)
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0 
- 9

10
 - 
19

20
 - 
29

30
 - 
39

40
 - 
49

50
 - 
59

60
 - 
69

70
 - 
79

80
 +

0K

10K

20K

D
is
ti
nc
t 
co
un
t 
of
 N
A
M
E

0K

5K

10K

15K

R
at
e 
pe
r 
10
0,
00
0 
Pe
rs
on
s

Unknown 119

.Cumulative Infections Rate per 100,000 Persons

Data as of:  10/24/2021


