NEW HAMPSHIRE LABORATORY-CONFIRMED COVID-19 CASES

Health Outcomes ?	Infections		Hospitalizations		Intensive Care Unit		Recovered and	Deaths
	Current	Cumulative	Current	Cumulative	Current	Cumulative	Off Isolation	Deatils
Persons	4,684	131,790	218	1,821	n/a	534	125,563	1,543



Persons with COVID-19 (?)	Infections		Hospita	lizations	Deaths		
Persons with COVID-19	Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Total	
Healthcare Workers*	5,932	4.5%	87	4.8%	10	0.6%	
Long-Term Care Settings**	7,350	5.6%	334	18.3%	950	61.6%	
Sex							
Female	66,427	50.4%	796	43.7%	748	48.5%	
Male	63,406	48.1%	1,025	56.3%	795	51.5%	
Unknown	1,957	1.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Grand Total	131,790	100.0%	1,821		1,543		
Age Group (in Years)							
0 - 9	9,285	7.0%	19	1.0%	0	0.0%	
10 - 19	17,603	13.4%	15	0.8%	0	0.0%	
20 - 29	25,055	19.0%	44	2.4%	2	0.1%	
30 - 39	19,665	14.9%	84	4.6%	10	0.6%	
40 - 49	17,058	12.9%	139	7.6%	22	1.4%	
50 - 59	19,219	14.6%	258	14.2%	52	3.4%	
60 - 69	12,734	9.7%	402	22.1%	166	10.8%	
70 - 79	6,265	4.8%	437	24.0%	367	23.8%	
80+	4,787	3.6%	423	23.2%	924	59.9%	
Unknown	119	0.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Grand Total	131,790	100.0%	1,821		1,543		
Test Type							
Antigen Positive	44,179	33.52%	303	16.6%	326	21.1%	
PCR Positive	87,611	66.48%	1,518	83.4%	1,217	78.9%	
Grand Total	131.790	100.00%	1,821		1,543		

Race / Ethnicity ?	% of NH Population ****	Infections		Hospitalizations		Deaths	
Race / Ethnicity ?		Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Total	Persons	% of Total
White**	90.0%	78,000	83.5%	1,412	81.4%	1,386	93.6%
Hispanic or Latino*	3.9%	6,432	6.9%	143	8.2%	42	2.8%
Black or African American**	1.4%	1,775	1.9%	51	2.9%	19	1.3%
Other***	1.8%	5,404	5.8%	70	4.0%	19	1.3%
Asian**	3.0%	1,794	1.9%	58	3.3%	14	0.9%
Grand Total		93,405	100.0%	1,734		1,480	

Race/Ethnicity is known for 70.9% of COVID-19 infections, 95.2% of hospitalizations, and 95.9% of deaths

